

Addendum No. 6 September 10, 2021

Project Name/Description: RFP for Earth Works and Site Servicing
for 470,599,600,622 and 652 Tremblay Road

Location: Ottawa, Ontario

Owner: Canada Lands Company

RFP Coordinator: Krisendat Sewgoolam
Development Manager, Real Estate
100 Queen Street, Suite 1050
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1J9
ksewgoolam@clc.ca

RFP Number: 602199-02

RFP Issue Date: July 11, 2021

RFP Closing Date: October 7, 2021 at 10am EDT

**Total number of pages
within this issued Addendum:** 2

All Addenda shall form an integral part of the RFP and are to be read in conjunction therewith. The Addenda shall take precedence over the aforementioned RFP which may prove to be at variance or may otherwise be qualified in writing by authorized personnel.

This information shall be incorporated into and be read together with the relevant Sections of the Request for Proposal document.

Section 1.4 RFP Tentative Timetable is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

The following is a summary of the key dates in the RFP process:

Event	Date
RFP Issue Date	Thursday, July 8, 2021
Submission Deadline for Receipt Confirmation Schedule	Tuesday, July 13, 2021 at 10am EDT
Optional Site Visit (see Section 3.4)	Friday, July 16, 2021
Questions to be Submitted in Writing (see Section 2.5.1 (Submission))	Monday, September 20, 2021 at 5pm EDT
Addenda Deadline (see Section 2.5.3 (Issued Addenda))	Wednesday, September 29, 2021
RFP Submission Deadline	Thursday, October 7, 2021 at 10am EDT
Anticipated Agreement Start Date	October 2021

Section 2.5.1 Submission is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

“Proponents must submit requests for clarification in writing by email to the RFP Coordinator, or as may otherwise be directed by the RFP Coordinator.

In submitting a request for clarification, a Proponent must include its address, telephone number, and email address.

Where a question relates to a specific section of this RFP, reference should be made to the specific section number and page of the RFP.

Requests for clarification must be submitted by Monday, September 20, 2021 at 5pm EDT.”

Section 2.5.3 Issued Addenda is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

Before submitting a Proposal, a Proponent shall be responsible to verify that it has received all of the Addenda that have been issued, which shall be posted on buyandsell.gc.ca at least 7 days prior to the RFP Submission Deadline, unless it is an Addendum that extends the RFP Submission Deadline.

Any amendment or supplement to the RFP made in any other manner will not be binding on the Company.